
Thurles to Clonmel (Via Gortnahoe)

Thurles (Mocklers Chemist) 08.00hrs Clonmel (Easons) 11.30hrs

Two-Mile-Borris (Church) 08.10hrs Lisronagh (Bus Stop) 11.40hrs

Longfordpass (Mary Willies) 08.15hrs Fethard (Post Office) 11.50hrs

Urlingford (Opp Elys Garage) 08.20hrs Killenaule (Bit & Bridle Bar) 12.00hrs

Gortnahoe (Church)  08.25hrs Ballynonty (Crossroads) 12.05hrs

Ballysloe (Filling Station) 08.30hrs Glengoole (Crossroads) 12.10hrs

Glengoole (Crossroads) 08.35hrs Ballysloe (Filling Station) 12.15hrs

Ballynonty (Crossroads) 08.40hrs Gortnahoe (Church) 12.20hrs

Killenaule (Bit & Bridle Bar) 08.45hrs Urlingford (Ely's Garage) 12.25hrs

Fethard (Post Office) 08.55hrs Longfordpass (Mary Willies) 12.30hrs

Lisronagh (Bus Stop) 09.05hrs Two-Mile-Borris (Church) 12.40hrs
Clonmel (Easons) 09.25hrs Thurles (Mocklers Chemist) 12.50hrs

Thurles (Mocklers Chemist) 15.30hrs Clonmel (Easons) 18.00hrs

Two-Mile-Borris (Church) 15.40hrs Lisronagh (Bus Stop) 18.10hrs

Longfordpass (Mary Willies) 15.45hrs Fethard (Post Office) 18.20hrs

Urlingford (Opp Elys Garage) 15.50hrs Killenaule (Bit & bridle Bar) 18.30hrs

Gortnahoe (Church) 15.55hrs Ballynonty (Crossroads) 18.35hrs

Ballysloe (Filling Station) 16.00hrs Glengoole (Crossroads) 18.40hrs

Glengoole (Crossroads) 16.05hrs Ballysloe (Filling Station) 18.45hrs

Ballynonty (Crossroads) 16.10hrs Gortnahoe (Church) 18.50hrs

Killenaule (Bit & Bridle Bar) 16.15hrs Urlingford (Ely's Garage) 18.55hrs

Fethard (Post Office) 16.25hrs Longfordpass (Mary Willies) 19.00hrs

Lisronagh (Bus Stop) 16.35hrs Two-Mile-Borris (Church) 19.10hrs
Clonmel (Easons) 16.55hrs Thurles (Mocklers Chemist) 19.20hrs


